DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERD
Governor {Maga’hdga)
JOSHUA F. TENORIO
it. Governor {Sigunda Maga'léhi)

EDWARD M, BIRN
Director (Direktot)

EDITH C. PANGELINAN
Deputy Director {Sigundo Direktot)

December 28, 2020

INVITATION FOR BID
GSA-006-21
OFFICE SPACE LEASE (GUAM PEALS BOARD)

AMENDMENT #1

1. Amend to change "Bid Opening" date from: 12/29/20 at 1:00pm to now read:
01/04/21 at 10:00am

All others remain unchanged. |

(/Z—A - Ko
CLAUDIA 5. ACFALLE
Chief Procurement Officer

530 South Marine Corps Drive, ITC Building, Suite 219, Tamuning, Guam s P. Q. Box 884, Hagatfia, Guam 96932



